

Drury Hotels

Food & Beverage Allergen Information

June 2025

A number of factors may affect the actual allergen information for each product – including product substitutions – and, as such, Drury Hotels Company cannot guarantee the complete accuracy of the allergen information provided below.

For allergen concerns, please ask a Drury Team Member at the specific hotel for the detailed ingredient list on applicable packaging while on-site.
Note that Drury kitchens are not allergen-free environments, and even commonly allergen-free products may come into contact with common allergens during production or service.

Menu Item				Allergens										
Category	Product Type	Food Item	Ingredients	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Shellfish	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Mustard	Celery	Sesame
Breakfast	Bread	Bagels	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Brown Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Of Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid] Hydrolyzed Wheat Gluten And 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Canola Oil, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes, Salt), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate Of Soda), Vinegar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast.	Free From	May Contain	Free From	Free From	May Contain	May Contain	Contains	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	May Contain
Breakfast	Bread	Blueberry Muffins	Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Blueberries, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola), Eggs, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less: Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Sorbate (To Maintain Freshness), Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Natural Flavor, Xanthan Gum, Mono- And Diglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice Solids. Contains: Egg, Wheat, Banana Walnut Muffins Naturally Flavored. Ingredients: Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Bananas, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola), Corn Syrup, Eggs, Water, Walnuts, Contains 2% Or Less: Glycerin, Modified Food Starch, Potassium Sorbate (To Maintain Freshness), Salt, Baking Soda, Lactic Oleate, Enzyme, Natural Flavor, Mono- And Diglycerides, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Monocalcium Phosphate. Contains: Egg, Tree Nuts (Walnuts), Wheat, Lemon Poppy Seed Muffins Naturally Flavored With Other Natural Flavor. Ingredients: Enriched Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola), Eggs, Water, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less: Glycerin, Poppy Seeds, Modified Food Starch, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor, Baking Soda, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (To Maintain Freshness), Citric Acid, Mono- And Diglycerides, Enzymes, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Xanthan Gum, Annatto Extract, Turmeric. Contains: Egg, Wheat. Processed In A Facility That Processes Products Made With Tree Nuts (Pecans, Walnut, Coconut), Milk, And Soy.	May Contain	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From
Breakfast	Bread	Cinnamon Raisin Bread	Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Raisins, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Cinnamon Flakes (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil], Cinnamon, Soy Lecithin), Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Sugar, Cinnamon, Natural Flavor, Wheat Flour, Dough Conditioners (Contains One Or More Of The Following: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Monoglycerides And/Or Diglycerides, Calcium Peroxide, Calcium Iodate, Datem, Ethoxylated Mono- And Diglycerides, Enzymes), Caramel Color, Calcium Sulfate, Wheat Starch, Soy Lecithin, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Calcium Propionate (To Retard Spoilage).	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known
Breakfast	Bread	English Muffin	Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Sugar, Rice Flour, Cornmeal, Preservatives (Calcium Propionate, Sorbic Acid), Salt, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Lactic Acid, Cornstarch, Monoglycerides, Soy Calcium Sulfate, Whey.	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Free From
Breakfast	Bread	Wheat Bread	Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt, Soybean Oil, Dough Conditioners (Contains One Or More Of The Following: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Monoglycerides, Mono- And Diglycerides, Distilled Monoglycerides, Calcium Peroxide, Calcium Iodate, Datem, Ethoxylated Mono- And Diglycerides, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid), Calcium Sulfate, Soy Lecithin, Calcium Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Soy Flour, Calcium Propionate (To Retard Spoilage). Contains: Wheat And Soy Produced In A Facility That Also Processes Sesame.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Free From	Free From	May Contain
Breakfast	Bread	White Bread	Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Yeast, Salt, Dough Conditioners (Contains One Or More Of The Following: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Monoglycerides And/Or Diglycerides, Calcium Peroxide, Calcium Iodate, Datem, Ethoxylated Mono- And Diglycerides, Azodicarbonamide, Enzymes), Soy Lecithin, Calcium Propionate (To Retard Spoilage).	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known
Breakfast	Breakfast	Biscuits*	Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Palm Oil, Contains Less Than 2% Of Buttermilk, Sugar, Baking Soda, Salt, Soybean Oil, Whey, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Modified Wheat Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Dextrose, Natural And Artificial Flavors.	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	May Contain	Not Known	Not Known	May Contain
Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast Potatoes	Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Contains 2% Or Less Of Caramel Color, Cocoa Powder (Processed With Alkali), Degemmed Yellow Corn Meal, Dextrin, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Garlic Flavor, Onion Powder, Paprika Extract (Color), Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Color, Spices, Tapioca Starch, Tapioca Starch - Modified, Xanthan Gum, Contains: Wheat.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Free From
Breakfast	Breakfast	Eggs - Scrambled*	Whole Eggs, 19.0% Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Annatto (Color), Natural Butter Flavor (Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavors, And Medium Chain Triglycerides).	Contains	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	May Contain	Free From	Free From	May Contain
Breakfast	Breakfast	Sausage	Pork, Water, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphate, Sugar, Caramel Color.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From
Breakfast	Breakfast	Peppered Biscuit Gravy	Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), maltodextrin, Food Starch-Modified, Palm Oil, Salt, Corn syrup solids, contains less than 2%: black pepper, sodium caseinate, whey protein concentrate, color added, mono & diglycerides.	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From
Breakfast	Breakfast	Waffles	Enriched Flour (Wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, Leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate), soybean oil, contains 2% or less of: salt, yellow corn flour, malted barley flour, dextrose, buttermilk, natural and artificial flavors.	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known
Breakfast	Breakfast	Pancakes*	Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Degemmed Yellow Cornmeal, Dextrose, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Whey, Less Than 2% Of Aluminum Sulfate, Baking Soda, Buttermilk, Color (Turmeric, Annatto), Mono-Diglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Soy Lecithin. Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy. Processed In A Facility That Handles Eggs.	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From
Breakfast	Cereal	Cheerios	Whole Grain Oats, Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Tripotassium Phosphate, Vitamin E (Mixed Tocopherols) Added To Preserve Freshness. Vitamins And Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron And Zinc (Mineral Nutrients), Vitamin C (Sodium Ascorbate), A B Vitamin (Niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin A (Palmitate), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Mononitrate), A B Vitamin (Folic Acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From

Menu Item				Allergens											
Category	Product Type	Food Item	Ingredients	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Shellfish	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Mustard	Celery	Sesame	
Breakfast	Cereal	Marshmallow Matey	Ingredients: Whole Grain Oat Flour, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Wheat Starch, Modified Cornstarch, Salt, Calcium Carbonate, Dextrose, Gelatin, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Artificial Flavor, Trisodium Phosphate, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 6, Vitamins And Minerals: Ferric Orthophosphate (Source Of Iron), Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Zinc Oxide, Thiamin Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Folic Acid. Contains Wheat.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
Breakfast	Cereal	Raisin Brain	Wheat Bran, Raisins, Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Barley Malt Extract, Iron (Ferric Orthophosphate), Vitamin C (Sodium Ascorbate), Vitamin A (Palmitate), Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1 (Thiamine Mononitrate), Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin D (Cholecalciferol), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Folic Acid. Bht Added To Packaging To Help Preserve Freshness.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From	
Breakfast	Cereal	Rice Chex	Whole Grain Rice, Rice, Sugar, Salt, Molasses, Vitamin E (Mixed Tocopherols) Added To Preserve Freshness. Vitamins And Minerals: Tricalcium Phosphate, Iron And Zinc (Mineral Nutrients), Vitamin C (Sodium Ascorbate), A B Vitamin (Niacinamide), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Mononitrate), Vitamin A (Palmitate), A B Vitamin (Folic Acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From	
Breakfast	Condiments	Cream Cheese	Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Whey Protein Concentrate, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor)*, Vitamin A Palmitate, Cheese Culture. *Ingredient Not In Regular Cream Cheese.	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
Breakfast	Condiments	Granola	Whole Grain Oats, Evaporated Cane Sugar, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil, Whole Oat Flour, Brown Rice Syrup, Molasses, Salt, Natural Flavor, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Whole Wheat Flour.	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Contains	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
Breakfast	Condiments	Grape Jelly	Ingredients: Concord Grape Juice (Concord Grape Juice Concentrate, Water), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
Breakfast	Condiments	Low Cal Assorted Jam	Reduced Calorie Concord Grape JellyIngredients: Water*, Sorbitol*, Grape Juice Concentrate, Less Than 2% Of Pectin (Standardized With Sugar), Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Propylene Glycol*, Acesulfame Potassium*, Sucralose*, Artificial Flavors*, Xanthan Gum*. *Ingredients Not In Regular Jelly. Reduced Calorie Mixed Fruit JellyIngredients: Water*, Sorbitol*, Apple Juice Concentrate, Grape Juice Concentrate, Less Than 2% Of Pectin (Standardized With Sugar), Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Propylene Glycol*, Natural And Artificial Flavors*, Acesulfame Potassium*, Sucralose*, Xanthan Gum*. *Ingredients Not In Regular Jelly. Reduced Calorie Apple Fruit Jelly Ingredients: Water*, Sorbitol*, Apple Juice Concentrate, Less Than 2% Of Pectin (Standardized With Sugar), Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (Preservatives), Natural And Artificial Flavors*, Acesulfame Potassium*, Sucralose*, Propylene Glycol*, Xanthan Gum*. *Ingredients Not In Regular Jelly.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
			Ingredients: Roasted Peanuts, Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Cottonseed, And Soybean Oils), Salt. Contains: Peanuts.	Free From	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From
Breakfast	Condiments	Raisins	Raisins	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
Breakfast	Condiments	Strawberry Jam	Ingredients: Strawberries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Pectin, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative).	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
Breakfast	Condiments	Syrup	Corn Syrup, Water, Natural & Artificial Maple Flavor, Salt, Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Caramel Color.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
Breakfast	Hot Cereal	Grits	Degerminated White Corn Grits, Nicotinamide*, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate*, Riboflavin*, Folic Acid*. *One Of The B Vitamins.	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
Breakfast	Hot Cereal	Oatmeal	Whole Grain Rolled Oats.	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
Breakfast	Refrigerator	Eggs - Hard Boiled	Hard Cooked Eggs	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Free From	Free From	
Breakfast	Refrigerator	Yogurt	Creamy Strawberry: Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Cane Sugar, Water, Food Starch, Strawberry Puree, Contains Less Than 1% Of Natural Flavors. Fruit And Vegetable Juice (For Color), Lemon Juice Concentrate, Agar Agar, Carob Bean Gum, Vitamin D3. Creamy Vanilla: Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Cane Sugar, Water, Food Starch, Contains Less Than 1% Of Natural Flavors. Lemon Juice Concentrate, Agar Agar, Carob Bean Gum, Vitamin D3.	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
Breakfast	Whole Fruit	Apples	Gala Apples	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
Breakfast	Whole Fruit	Bananas	Banana	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
Breakfast	Whole Fruit	Oranges	Orange	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Taco Night	Taco Meat	Water, Beef And Beef Hearts (Ground Beef, Beef Hearts), Textured Soy Flour, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Seasoning (Chili Pepper, Spices, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic), Salt, Dehydrated Onions, Spices, Sugar, Granulated Garlic.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Taco Night	Black Beans	Prepared Black Beans, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride (Firming Agent).	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Taco Night	Corn	Whole Kernel Corn (Southwest Corn includes fire-roasted onion & peppers, fajita seasoning	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Taco Night	Fire Roasted Peppers & Onions	Onions, Green Peppers, Red Peppers, Yellow Peppers, Seasonings (Maltodextrin, Salt, Garlic Powder, Yeast Extract, Paprika (Color), Spice).	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Taco Night	Taco Seasoning	Chili Pepper and Other Spices, Wheat Flour, Salt, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Disodium Inosinate, Extractives of Paprika (as color), Spice Extractives, Onion Extractives and less than 2% Silicon Dioxide to prevent caking.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Taco Night	Tortillas	Enriched Unbleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin And Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Contains One Or More Of The Following: Palm Oil And/Or Olive Oil), Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Salt, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Protein, Preservatives (Calcium Propionate, Sorbic Acid), Dough Conditioner (Fumaric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Mono-And Diglycerides, Sodium Maltobisubinate).	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	BBQ Pork Night	Baked Beans	Prepared Navy Beans, Water, Brown Sugar, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Mustard (Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Paprika, Turmeric), Modified Corn Starch, Onion Powder, Caramel Color, Spice, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	BBQ Pork Night	BBQ Sauce	High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vinegar, Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Apple Cider Vinegar, Molasses, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Hickory Smoke Flavor, Mustard Flour, Dried Garlic, Dried Onions, Spice, Paprika, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Potassium Sorbate (To Preserve Freshness).	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	BBQ Pork Night	Coleslaw	Ingredients: Cabbage, Sugar, Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Vinegar, Salt), Carrots, Vinegar, Onion, Soybean Oil, Red Bell Pepper, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Erythorbate, Citric Acid, Modified Corn Starch, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Celery Seed, White Pepper, Dehydrated Parsley. Contains: Egg.	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	BBQ Pork Night	Mac & Cheese	Skim Milk, Blanched Macaroni (Water, Semolina, Egg Whites), American Cheese Spread (Cheddar And Colby Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Whey, Sodium Phosphate, Whey Protein Concentrate, Skim Milk, Milkfat, Salt, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum), Canola Oil, Neufchatel Cheese (Milk, Cream, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Cheese Cultures), 2% Or Less Of Soybean Oil, Water, Cheddar Club Cheese (Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Annatto [Color]), Modified Cornstarch, Bleached Wheat Flour, Cheddar Jack Seasoning (Cheddar And Monterey Jack Cheeses (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Soybean Oil, Salt, Maltodextrin, Sour Cream (Cultured Cream, Nonfat Milk), Natural Flavor, Disodium Phosphate, Cultured Whey, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Annatto [Color]), Salt, Natural Flavors, Yeast Extract, Potassium Chloride, Xanthan Gum, Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate, Datem, Mono- And Diglycerides, Seasoning (Cornstarch, Extractives Of Turmeric And Annatto [Color], Natural Flavor), Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Annatto Color.	Contains	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known		
5:30 Kickback®	BBQ Pork Night	Pork	Pork, Ketchup (Red Ripe Tomatoes, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavoring), Vinegar, Brown Sugar, Molasses, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soya Flour, Caramel Color), , Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Corn Syrup Solids, Citric Acid, Caramel Color, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Spices, Spice Extractives, Silicon Dioxide), Mustard (Water, Distilled Vinegar, Mustard Bran, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric), Soybean Oil, Salt, Red Pepper, Black Pepper.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Free From		
5:30 Kickback®	BBQ Pork Night	Slider Buns	Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Yeast, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Distilled Monoglycerides, Calcium Sulfate, Sesame Flour, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Calcium Propionate (To Retard Spoilage) Contains: Wheat, Sesame 332-091322.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	

Menu Item				Allergens											
Category	Product Type	Food Item	Ingredients	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Shellfish	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Mustard	Celery	Sesame	
5:30 Kickback®	Meatball Night	Green Beans	Green Beans.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Meatball Night	Mashed Potatoes	Potatoes, Water, Canola Oil, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carb Bean Gum), Whole Milk Solids, Maltodextrin, Salt, Milk Blend (Nonfat Dry Milk, Whey, Butter Solids, Whey Protein Concentrate, Sorbitol), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (To Promote Color Retention) Contains: Milk	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Meatball Night	Meatballs	Ingredients: Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Nicotinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12), Caramel Color, Seasoning (Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Spice Extractives, Nonfat Dry Milk), Bell Peppers, Onions, Bread Crumbs (Bleached Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whey, Oleoresin Paprika], Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Set In Vegetable Oil, Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Meatball Night	Brown Gravy Mix	Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), food starch-modified, salt, hydrolyzed vegetable protein (corn, soy, and/or wheat), sugar, monosodium glutamate, palm oil, onion powder, color added, contains less than 2%; beef stock, hydrolyzed whey protein (milk) and wheat bran, chicken, garlic powder, autolyzed yeast extract, sodium caseinate (milk), whey (milk), mono- and diglycerides, corn syrup solids, natural flavor, thiamin hydrochloride, disodium guanylate, disodium inosinate. Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Processed In A Facility That Processes Egg Products	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Nacho Station	Hot Dog Buns	Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Soybean Oil , Salt, Dough Conditioners (Contains One Or More Of The Following: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate, Monoglycerides, Mono- And Diglycerides, Distilled Monoglycerides, Calcium Peroxide, Calcium Iodate, Daters, Ethoxylated Mono- And Diglycerides, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid) , Yeast, Calcium Sulfate, Guar Gum, Calcium Phosphate, Calcium Propionate (To Retard Spoilage)	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Nacho Station	Hot Dogs	Pork, Water, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Corn Syrup, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Flavoring, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Extract Of Paprika	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Nacho Station	Jalapenos	Sliced Jalapeno Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt And Calcium Chloride	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Nacho Station	Nacho Cheese	Maltodextrin, food starch-modified, palm oil, cheddar cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), whey, corn syrup solids, salt, Contains less than 2%; Natural flavor, whey protein extract, dextrose, mono & diglycerides, sodium caseinate, disodium phosphate, fd&c yellow #6, fd&c yellow #5	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	May Contain	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Nacho Station	Relish	Cucumbers, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled White Vinegar, Salt, Water, Calcium Chloride, Potassium Sorbate And Sodium Benzoate (As Preservatives), Guar Gum, Aluminum Sulfate, Xanthan Gum, Red Bell Peppers, Fd&c Yellow No. 5 And Fd&c Blue No. 1, Polysorbate 80, Natural And Artificial Flavors.	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	Nacho Station	Sour Cream	Grade A Cultured Cream	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Nacho Station	Tortilla Chips	Whole Yellow Corn (Treated With Hydrated Lime), Water, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Cottonseed And/Or Soybean Oil), Sea Salt Manufactured In A Facility That Processes Wheat	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Pasta Night	Baked Potatoes*	Potatoes, liquid butter alternative	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Pasta Night	Chicken	Ingredient: Chicken Breast Meat With Rib Meat, Water, Salt, Spices, Sodium Phosphate, Torula Yeast, Sugar, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Carrageenan, Modified Food Starch, Pea Protein Isolate, Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Malic Acid	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Pasta Night	Penne Pasta*	Water, Enriched Durum Semolina (Durum Semolina Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Pasta Night	Alfredo Sauce Mix	Palm oil, food starch - modified, parmesan cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, iron, thiamin, mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), whey, maltodextrin, corn syrup solids, salt, whey protein concentrate, contains less than 2%; blue cheese (cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes), garlic powder, onion, spices, natural flavors, lactic acid, sodium caseinate, citric acid, mono & diglycerides	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	May Contain	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Pasta Night	Prince Edward Vegetables	Green Beans, Wax Beans, Baby Carrots	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Salad	Balsamic Vinaigrette	Water, Balsamic Vinegar (Wine Vinegar, Grape Juice, Water), Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil, Canola Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Sugar, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Dried Garlic, Dijon Mustard (Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, White Wine, Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid, Sugar, Spice), Spice, Xanthan Gum, Mustard Flour, Dried Parsley, Oleoresin Paprika, Artificial Flavor, Potassium Sorbate And Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protect Flavor)	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	May Contain	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	Salad	Croutons	Ingredients: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Canola And/Or Sunflower Oil (With Rosemary Extract And Ascorbic Acid (To Preserve Freshness)), Whey (Milk), Salt, Sugar, Yeast, 2% Or Less Of Spices, Dehydrated Parsley, Onion Powder, Paprika (Color), Turmeric (Color), Extractive Of Paprika (Color), Spice Extractive, Enzymes Contains: Wheat, Milk, Packaged In A Facility That Also Packages Tree Nuts	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	May Contain	Contains	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Salad	FF Italian Dressing	Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Parmesan Cheese* (Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Contains Less Than 2% Of Garlic, Onion Juice, Whey, Phosphoric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Yeast Extract, Red Bell Peppers*, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Garlic*, Caramel Color, Buttermilk*, Sodium Phosphate, Enzymes, Oleoresin Paprika, Potassium Sorbate And Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protect Freshness)*, Dried	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	Salad	Italian Dressing	Soybean Oil, Water, Vinegar, Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Garlic*, Xanthan Gum, Onions*, Polysorbate 60, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Spice, Red Bell Peppers*, Garlic*, Parsley*, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Calcium Disodium Edta And Potassium Sorbate As Preservatives, Natural Flavor*, Dried	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	Salad	Ranch Dressing	Soybean Oil, Water, Vinegar, Buttermilk, Sugar, Egg Yolks, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of The Following: Modified Food Starch, Whey*, Xanthan Gum, Garlic*, Onions*, Spice, Phosphoric Acid, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Sorbic Acid And Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protect Flavor)*, Dried	Contains	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	Salad	Raspberry Vinaigrette	Water, Sugar, Apple Cider Vinegar, Vinegar, Cucumber Juice, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Onion Juice, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate And Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protect Flavor), Poppy Seeds, Vitamin E Acetate, Red 40, Dried Garlic.	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	May Contain	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	Salad	Spring Mix	Baby Greens	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Salad	Tomatoes	Tomatoes	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Soup	Chicken Noodle Soup	Water, Cooked Egg Noodles (Water, Wheat Flour, Eggs, Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Cooked Chicken Meat (White Meat Chicken, Dark Meat Chicken, Water, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Carrageenan), Carrots, Celery, Chicken Stock, Contains Less Than 2% Of Modified Food Starch, Salt, Flavor (Flavoring, Chicken Broth Powder, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Salt, Chicken Fat, Vinegar Powder, Citric Acid, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Succinic Acid, Lactic Acid), Rendered Chicken Fat (Chicken Fat, Natural Flavoring), Onion Puree, Parsley, Fire Roasted Vegetable Base (Fire Roasted Vegetables And Concentrate (Carrots, Onions, Tomatoes And Garlic), Salt, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Celery, Corn Maltodextrin, Modified Cornstarch, Natural Flavor), Garlic, Spices, Soy Lecithin, Flavor (Gum Arabic, Extractives Of Turmeric), Annatto Extract	Not Known	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Contains	Contains	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	Soup	Chicken Tortilla Soup	Diced Tomatoes In Tomato Juice, Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Chicken Stock, Cooked Kidney Beans, Green Peppers, Corn, White Chicken Meat, Roasted Poblano Chili Peppers, Carrots, Onions, Corn Tortilla (Corn, Water), Modified Food Starch, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Salt, White Corn Flour, Canola Oil, Sugar, Chicken Meat Including Chicken Juices, Spices, Dehydrated Red Chillies, Maltodextrin, Garlic, Chicken Fat, Cilantro, Smoked Paprika, Soy Protein Concentrate, Dehydrated Whey (Milk), Flavoring, Lime Juice Concentrate, Sodium Phosphate, Turmeric, Dehydrated Chicken, Contains Milk, Soy	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Soup	Chili	Water, Beef, Cooked Beans, Tomatoes, Modified Food Starch, Textured Soy Protein Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Jalapeno Peppers Jalapeno Peppers, Salt, Acetic Acid, Sugar, Salt, Flavorings Including Extractives Of Paprika, Dehydrated Onion, Masa Harina, Dehydrated Green Peppers, Dehydrated Red Peppers, Paprika, Citric Acid, Caramel Color	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	
5:30 Kickback®	Soup	Tomatoe Florentine Soup	Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes In Tomato Juice, Water, Enriched Pasta (Wheat Flour, Egg Whites, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Spinach, Modified Food Starch, Beef Stock, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Burgundy Wine, Sugar, Dehydrated Onions, Parmesan Cheese (Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Flavoring, Spices, Hot Sauce (Vinegar, Red Pepper, Salt), Beef, Lactic Acid, Dehydrated Garlic, Sodium Phosphate, Xanthan Gum, Onion Oil, Contains: Egg, Wheat, Milk	Contains	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	
5:30 Kickback®	Soup	Oyster Crackers	Wheat Flour, Canola Oil, Salt, Sugar, Baking Soda, Yeast, Soy Lecithin.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	

Menu Item				Allergens										
Category	Product Type	Food Item	Ingredients	Milk	Eggs	Fish	Shellfish	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Soy	Mustard	Celery	Sesame
Ingredients	Butter	Liquid Butter	Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, TBHQ and Citric Acid added to protect flavor, Beta Carotene (color), and Dimethylpolysiloxane added to reduce foaming. Contains Soy.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From
Ingredients	Popcorn	Popcorn	100% whole grain non-GMO yellow popcorn, liquid butter alternative	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From
Condiments	Condiments	Margarine	Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Whey (Milk), Contains Less Than 2% Of Butter (Cream [Milk], Salt), Salt, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium Sorbate (As Preservatives), Soy Lecithin, Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Buttermilk, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate Added, Beta Carotene (color). Contains Milk, Soy.	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From
Condiments	Condiments	Cheddar Cheese	Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Color Added), Potato Starch And Powdered Cellulose Added To Prevent Caking, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor) Contains: Milk	Contains	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From
Condiments	Condiments	Cholula	Ingredients: Water, Peppers (Arbol & Pequin), Salt, Acetic Acid, Xanthan Gum (Thickener), Spices, Apple Cider Vinegar, Garlic Powder & Natural Flavor.	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	Not Known	Not Known	May Contain
Condiments	Condiments	Salsa	Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes In Tomato Juice, Jalapenos, Distilled Vinegar, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Natural Flavor, Dehydrated Onion, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Spices.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From
Condiments	Condiments	Ketchup	Tomato Concentrate From Red Ripe Tomatoes, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Salt, Spice, Onion Powder, Natural Flavoring.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From
Condiments	Condiments	Mustard	Distilled White Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Mustard Bran, Salt, Turmeric, Spices.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	May Contain	Contains	Not Known	Not Known
Condiments	Condiments	Tabasco	Distilled Vinegar, Red Pepper And Salt.	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Free From	Not Known	Not Known	Free From

*May contain addition allergens after preparation, including but not limited to soy (from liquid butter) or milk (from parmesan cheese).